list the thermal violations identified in the analysis associated with CNR Interconnection Service 

testing conditions in the Cluster Study Report.   

(2) A deposit of five hundred thousand ($500,000) for Interconnection Requests seeking NR 

Interconnection Service or CNR Interconnection Service, and two hundred-fifty thousand 

($250,000) for Interconnection Requests for which Interconnection Studies for NR 

Interconnection Service have been completed but have not achieved CNR Interconnection 

Service or for Interconnection Requests seeking to change from existing NR Interconnection